

HD Perfect Autowork Pte Ltd

Company Reg No: 202136904Z

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #08-09 Premier@Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875

Tel : 6341 6789 Fax: 6341 6778

E-mail: hdperfectautowork@gmail.com



HD PERFECT
AUTOWORK PTE LTD

DATE : 02.06.22

TO : **SOMPO** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
VEHICLE NO : **YQ5135B**
MODEL : **MIT-FUSO** *Xiao Chen*
DATE OF ACCIDENT : 02.06.22
TIME OF ACCIDENT : 10:05HRS

FFB21E A35636.

WE APPEND HEREUNDER THE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIRS TO BE CARRIED OUT TO THE ABOVE VEHICLE.

CLAIM DETAIL : PARTS

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT LIST PRICE	TOTAL LIST PRICE
1	FRONT BUMPER (CENTER) <i>Best</i>	1	\$ 1,491.38	\$ 1,491.38
2	FRONT BUMPER (SIDE) <i>Abel</i>	2	\$ 347.22	\$ 694.44
3	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (INNER) <i>3MP</i>	2	\$ 190.91	\$ 381.82
4	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (OUTER) <i>1MP</i>	2	\$ 184.61	\$ 369.22
5	HEADLAMP <i>crack d</i>	2	\$ 1,368.71	\$ 2,737.42
6	HEADLAMP SIDE COVER <i>new</i>	2	\$ 135.09	\$ 270.18
7	HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH <i>new</i>	2	\$ 29.58	\$ 59.16
8	SIGNAL LAMP <i>crack d</i>	2	\$ 329.83	\$ 659.66
9	FRONT GRILLE <i>crack d</i>	1	\$ 937.79	\$ 937.79
10	FRONT GRILLE LOGO <i>new</i>	1	\$ 79.31	\$ 79.31
11	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM 'CANTER' <i>new</i>	1	\$ 114.21	\$ 114.21
12	FRONT GRILLE CENTER BRACKET <i>crack d</i>	1	\$ 47.10	\$ 47.10
13	FRONT CORNER PANEL <i>crack d</i>	2	\$ 315.10	\$ 630.20
14	FRONT CORNER PANEL TOP JOINT <i>new</i>	2	\$ 57.20	\$ 114.40
15	FRONT WIPER PANEL GARNISH <i>new</i>	1	\$ 397.25	\$ 397.25
16	FRONT PANEL <i>Dented</i>	1	\$ 1,792.18	\$ 1,792.18
17	FRONT PANEL 'FUSO' EMBLEM <i>new</i>	1	\$ 210.42	\$ 210.42
18	FRONT WINDSCREEN RUBBER <i>new</i>	1	\$ 298.10	\$ 298.10
19	CABIN HINGE <i>Repair</i>	1	\$ 4,769.41	\$ 4,769.41
20	AIR CON BLOWER MOTOR <i>crack d</i>	1	\$ 2,383.25	\$ 2,383.25
21	AIR CON BLOWER MOTOR AIR DUCT <i>new</i>	1	\$ 290.15	\$ 290.15
22	AIR CON COOLING COIL <i>crack d</i>	1	\$ 2,893.42	\$ 2,893.42
23	AIR CON HEATER ASSY <i>new</i>	1	\$ 2,690.38	\$ 2,690.38
24	AIR CON PIPE <i>Best</i>	2	\$ 647.91	\$ 1,295.82
25	WATER PIPE <i>3MP</i>	1	\$ 241.62	\$ 241.62
26	BRAKE PIPE <i>1MP</i>	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00
27	HORN <i>3MP</i>	1	\$ 124.05	\$ 124.05
28	WASHER TANK <i>1MP</i>	1	\$ 224.00	\$ 224.00

1133.

1750.

1551.

1950.

940.

TO : **SOMPO** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : **YQ5135B**
 MODEL : **MIT-FUSO**
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 02.06.22
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 10:05HRS

29	POWER STEERING PIPE <i>Not New</i>	2	\$ 387.22	\$ 774.44	X
30	FRONT DASHBOARD <i>Cracked</i>	1	\$ 1,605.51	\$ 1,605.51	✓
31	FRONT DASHBOARD CENTER COVER GARNISH <i>Cracked</i>	1	\$ 347.01	\$ 347.01	✓
32	FRONT DASHBOARD SIDE COVER GARNISH LH <i>Not New</i>	1	\$ 396.42	\$ 396.42	X

12253.31
9189.98

TOTAL PRICE	\$ 30,444.72
LESS 25%	\$ 7,611.18
SUB TOTAL PRICE	\$ 22,833.54

CLAIM DETAILS: SPECIAL NETT

S/N	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT S/NETT	TOTAL S/NETT	
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE <i>Not New</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	X
2	HEADLAMP LOWER GARNISH CLIP (SET) <i>Not New</i>	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	X
3	FRONT GRILLE CLIP (SET) <i>New</i>	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	30
4	FRONT PANEL SEALANT <i>New</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	60
5	DASHBOARD CLIP (SET) <i>Not New</i>	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	50
6	BRAKE OIL <i>3 Not New</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	X
7	POWER STEERING OIL <i>New</i>	1	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	X
8	REAR NUMBER PLATE <i>New</i>	1	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	X
9	CARGO BED LIFT PLATFORM <i>Repair</i>	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	+
10	CARGO BED LIFTING ARM <i>Repair</i>	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	+
11	CARGO BED LIFTING ARM STICKER <i>Repair</i>	2	\$ 30.00	\$ 60.00	+
12	CARGO BED LIFTING CYLINDER RH <i>1 piece Repair</i>	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3000 1200
13	CARGO BED TILTING CYLINDER LH <i>1 piece Repair</i>	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	3000
14	HYDRAULIC OIL <i>New</i>	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	150
15	REAR STICKER '60KM/H' <i>New</i>	1	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	X

1490

TOTAL PRICE	\$ 47,280.00
-------------	--------------

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (FRONT)

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	TO PANEL BEAT, KNOCK, WELD, CUT, ADJUST, STRAIGHTEN, GRAZE, ALIGN	\$ 2,400.00	1000
2	TO PUTTY, SPRAY PAINT, POLISH, WAX	\$ 1,200.00	900
3	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING AND UNDER COAT	\$ 250.00	60
4	REFOCUS HEADLAMP BEAM	\$ 80.00	X
5	RESET RADIO SYSTEM	\$150.00	X
6	REMOVE AND REFIX DASHBOARD AND INTERNAL WIRING	\$ 680.00	250

TO : **SOMPO** MOTOR CLAIMS DEPTS
 VEHICLE NO : **YQ5135B**
 MODEL : **MIT-FUSO**
 DATE OF ACCIDENT : 02.06.22
 TIME OF ACCIDENT : 10:05HRS

7	REMOVE AND REFIX AIRCON COOLING COIL AND REFILL AIR CON GAS	\$ 120.00	✓
8	REMOVE AND REFIX CABIN	\$ 1,800.00	X
9	REMOVE AND REFIX FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS	\$ 120.00	✓
10	TO CHECK DIAGNOSTICS OF VEHICLE MANAGEMENT/CONTROL UNITS, RESET MEMORIES TO SPECIFICATION ETC.	\$ 180.00	X

CLAIM DETAILS: LABOUR AND SPRAY PAINTING (REAR)

S/N	JOB DESCRIPTION	PRICE	ADJUSTED COST
1	PANEL BEATING, REMOVING AND REPLACING PARTS	\$ 1,800.00	200
2	WIRING CHECK	\$ 180.00	30
3	REMOVE & REINSTALL TRUCK LIFE GATE	\$ 2,400.00	800
4	REAR CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	\$ 250.00	X

TOTAL \$11,610.00

TOTAL PARTS COST : \$ 47,280.00
 TOTAL LABOUR COST : \$ 11,610.00
 TOTAL REPAIR COST : \$ 58,890.00

NB: THIS IS ONLY AN ESTIMATE AND SHOULD ADDITIONAL WORK BE FOUND NECESSARY TO BE CARRIED OUT IN THE COURSE OF REPAIRS, EXTRA MATERIALS AND LABOUR COST WILL BE CHARGED ACCORDINGLY WHICH HOWEVER, YOU WILL BE INFORMED PRIOR TO ACTION TAKEN.
PARTS PRICES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES.

YOURS FAITHFULLY,

IRENE

SERVICE ADVISOR
 IRENE

Adrian Lj
 4/5 03/06/22
 12 Days.

total: 14059.58
 4/5: 11.3K

11.3K

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer
 Signature:
 Date: